
St. John’s Neighborhood Staff 
 
  

 Hastings 1  
 

Administrator:  Elise Banser 
   760-1541 
   ebanser@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord. : Tiffany Fair, LPN  
   760-1539 
   tfair@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:   Bob Mackey  
   760-7332 
   rmackey@stjohnsliving.org  
Secretary:     Cheryl Mathis  
   760-1539 
   cmathis@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Karen Lenhardt 
   760-6351 
   klenhardt@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Dezzerey Rodriguez 
   760-1214 
   drodriquez@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  Nancy DeRycke 
   760-1327 

nderycke@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Holly Powell 
   760-1468 
   hpowell@stjohnsliving.org 
   
    

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  

                       Hastings 2 

Administrator:  Yolanda Harvard, RN 
   760-1520 
               yharvard@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord.: Toni Williams, LPN 
   760-1548 
   twilliams@stjohnsliving.org 

Coordinator:  Lakesha Gibson 
   760-2442 
   lgibson@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Elizabeth Dannert 
   760-1377 
   edannert@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Karen Lenhardt 
   760-6351 
   klenhardt@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Kelsey Gendron 
   760-1278 
   kgendron@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  Chava Redonnet 
   760-1317 

credonnet@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Amy Sue Ras 
   760-1408 
   aras@stjohnsliving.org 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  
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St. John’s Neighborhood Staff 
 

 Reservoir 3  
 

Administrator:  Matt Rossman 
   760-1382 
   mrossman@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord:  Tenessa Williams, LPN 
   760-1233 
   twilliams@stjohnsliving.org 

Renee Krahenbuhl, LPN  
   760-1233   
   rkrahenbuhl@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:   Bob Mackey  
   760-7332 
   rmackey@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Elizabeth Freshman  
   760-1233 
   efreshman@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Rachel Marsala 
   760-6355 
   rmarsala@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Keirra Cox 
   760-2571 
   kcox@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  JD Jackson 
   760-1318 

jjackson@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Holly Powell 
   760-1468 
   hpowell@stjohnsliving.org 
 
 
 
 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  

    
 
 
 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

    Hastings 3 
 
Administrator:  Jade Stevens   
   760-1459 

                              jstevens@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord. :  Karen Schneggenburger, LPN 
   760-1377 
   kschneggenburger@  
   stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:  Lakesha Gibson 
   760-2442 
   lgibson@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Elizabeth Dannert 
   760-1377 
   edannert@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Rachel Marsala 
   760-6355 
   rmarsala@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Dezzerey Rodriguez 
   760-1214 
   drodriquez@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care : Chava Redonnet 
   760-1317 

credonnet@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:    Alicia Montalvo 
   760-1463 
             amontalvo@stjohnsliving.org 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  
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St. John’s Neighborhood Staff 
 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reservoir 4 
 
Administrator:  Yolanda Harvard, RN 
   760-1520 
   yharvard@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord. : Whittnie Strong, LPN 
   760-1468 
   wstrong@stjohnsliving.org 
   Elevelena Jefferson, LPN 
   760-1278 
   ejefferson@stjohnsliving.org  
Coordinator:  Bob Mackey 
   760-7332 
   rmackey@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Cheryl Kabb 
   760-1235 
   ckabb@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Nora Hildreth 
   760-6354 
   nhildreth@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Kelsey Gendron, SW  
   760-1278 
   kgendron@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  JD Jackson 
   760-1318 

jjackson@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Leslie Buzzell  

760-2499 
   lbuzzell@stjohnsliving.org 
   Harmony Irwin 
   760-7496 
   hirwin@stjohnsliving.org 
        
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      Reservoir 6 

Administrator:  Caitlin Brado 
   760-1292 
   cbrado@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord:   
   760-1236   
   @stjohnsliving.org 
   Kristy Wolf Necklace, LPN 
   760-2695 
              kwolfnecklace@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:   LakeshaGibon 
   760-2442 
               lgibson@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Amy Gursslin 
   760-6035 
   agursslin@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Nora Hildreth 
   760-6354 
   nhildreth@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker: Dezzerey Rodriguez 

760-1214                                          
drodriquez@stjohnsliving.org 

   
Spiritual Care:  JD Jackson 
   760-1318 

jjackson@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Jessica Hardman   
   760-1426 
              j hardman@stjohnsliving.org 
 
 

 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  
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St. John’s Neighborhood Staff 
 

 South 2 
 
Administrator:  Ashley Daggett 
   760-1382 
   adaggett@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord:  Nyasia Harvey, RN 
   760-7302 
   nharvey@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:  Bob Mackey 
   760-7332 
   rmackey@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Bev Hazelton 
   760-1311 
   bhazelton@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Karen Lenhardt 
   760-6351 
   klenhardt@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Carlie Bartleson 
   760-2571 
   cbartleson@stjohnsliving.org 
   Lanicia Hall-Monroe 
   760-1271 
   lmonroe@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  Sarah Culp 
   760-2634 
   sculp@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Leslie Buzzell 
   760-2499 
   lbuzzell@stjohnsliving.org 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                      South 2 
 
 
Administrator:  Matt Rossman 
   760-1382 
   mrossman@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord:  Jessica Goff, RN  
   760-1233 
   jgoff@stjohnsliving.org 

Billy Colon, LPN  
   760-5239  
   bcolon@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:   Bob Mackey  
   760-7332 
   rmackey@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Bev Hazelton  
   760-1233 
   bhazelton@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Karen Lenhardt 
   760-6355 
   klenhardt@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Dina Vazquez 
   760-1271 
   dvazquez@stjohnsliving.org 
   Kelsey Gendron, SW  
   760-1278 
   kgendron@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  Sarah Culp  
   760-2634 
   sculp@stjohnsliving.org 
   Nancy DeRycke 
   760-1327 

nderycke@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Leslie Buzzell 
   760- 2499 
   lbuzzell@stjohnsliving.org 
 
 
 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  
 

       South 3 

Administrator:  Elise Banser 
   760-1541 
              ebanser@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord.:  Marvia Simpson, LPN 
   760-1313   
                           msimpson@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:  Bob Mackey 
   760-7332 
   rmackey@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Elizabeth Freshman  
   760-1233 
   efreshman@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Rachel Marsala 
   760-6355 
   rmarsala@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Betty Wright Tucker 
   760-2571 
   btucker@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  Nancy DeRycke 
   760-1327 

nderycke@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Amy Sue Ras 
   760-1408 
   aras@stjohnsliving.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  
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St. John’s Neighborhood Staff 
 
 

  

South 4 
 
Administrator:  Wendy Strauss 
   760-7312 
   wstrauss@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord. : Shalonda Bradley, LPN 
   760-2494 
    sbradley@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:  Lakesha Gibson 
   760-2442 
   lgibson@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Crystal Martinez 
   760-1324 
   cmartinez@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Michelle Koch-Blood 
   760-6354 
   mkoch-blood@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Judy Peace 
   760-1276 

jpeace@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  Chava Redonnet 
   760-1317 

credonnet@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Lamonda Robinson 
   760-1462 
   lrobinson@stjohnsliving.org 
 
 
 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

       South 5 

Administrator:  Wendy Strauss 
   760-7312 

 wstrauss@stjohnsliving.org 

Clinical Coord.: Terri Abrams, RN 
   760-1325 
   tabrams@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:  Lakesha Gibson 
   760-2442 
   lgibson@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Crystal Martinez 
   760-1324 
   cmartinez@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Michelle Koch-Blood 
   760-6354 
               mkoch-blood@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker:  Judy Peace 
   760-1276 

jpeace@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  Chava Redonnet 
   760-1317 

credonnet@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Lamonda Robinson 
   760-1462 

 lrobinson@stjohnsliving.org 

 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  
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St. John’s Neighborhood Staff 
         South 6 

 
Administrator:  Caitlin Brado 

760-1292 
   cbrado@stjohnsliving.org 
Clinical Coord.: Melanie Meyvis, RN 
   760-7424 
   mmeyvis@stjohnsliving.org 
Coordinator:   Lakesha Gibson 
   760-2442 
   Lgibson@stjohnsliving.org 
Secretary:  Amy Gursslin 
   760-6035 
   agursslin@stjohnsliving.org 
Dietitian:  Michelle Koch-Blood 
   760-6352 
    mkoch-blood@stjohnsliving.org 
Social Worker : Keirra Cox 
   760-2571 

kcox@stjohnsliving.org 
Spiritual Care:  JD Jackson 
   760-1318 

jjackson@stjohnsliving.org 
TR:   Jessica Hardman   
   760-1426 
   jhardman@stjohnsliving.org 
 

 
 
 

*Note: All highlighted ext. call 760-1300 then ext.  
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